

**IN THE COURT OF THE SUBORDINATE JUDGE, ALAPPUZHA**

Present:-Smt. Rekha Laurian, Sub Judge  
11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024

**IA 06//2024 in O.S. No. 37/2023**

Filed on 06/08/2024

Review Petitioners/Plaintiffs:-

1. Mani Joseph, aged 60 years,  
S/o. Joseph, Puthenparambil House,  
Elangulam Village, Kanjirappally Taluk,  
Kottayam District.
2. Muhammed Nayas, aged 57 years,  
S/o. Sayyed Muhammed, Poothurpally House,  
Kanjirappally Village, Kanjirappally P.O,  
Kottayam District.

***(By Adv. R. Vijayachandran)***

Respondent/Defendant:- Riyas, aged 50 years, S/o. Abdul Kasim,  
Valuparambil House, Alappuzha West Village,  
Alappuzha Head Post Office.

***(By Adv. Jayan.C.Das)***

This petition having been finally heard on 11/12/2024 and court on the same day passed the following:-

**ORDER**

Application dismissed as not pressed.

(Pronounced in open court today this the 11<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2024.)

Sd/-  
REKHA LAURIAN  
SUB JUDGE

**Appendix:- Nil**

Id/-  
SUB JUDGE